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Slow and Ineffective Wi-Fi Connections of Railways
Jaunpuria Shri Sukhbir Singh;Prabakaran Shri K.R.P.

Will the Minister of RAILWAYS be pleased to state:

(a) whether the Government has received complaints with regard to slow and ineffective Wi-Fi connections of the Railways;

(b) if so, the details thereof;
(c) whether the Government is making any plan to get to know the arrival and distance of train through Wi-Fi;
(d) if so, the details thereof;
(e) the railway stations of Rajasthan where Government proposes to install Wi-Fi connections; and
(f) the names of the railway stations Tonk-Sawai Madhopur included therein?

Answer
MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF RAILWAYS

(SHRI MANOJ SINHA)

(a): No, Madam.
(b): Does not arise.
(c) & (d): Wi-Fi services at stations enable internet access through which train running status can be obtained.

(e): Railway proposes to provide Wi-Fi facility in all A1, A & B category stations. A list of A1, A & B category stations in the state of Rajasthan is appended.
(f): Yes, Madam. Sawai Madhopur Railway Station is a class A station and the same is to be provided with Wi-Fi facility.
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